L PUBLQBUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAG,
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 2

_
Project Name: Miles Davis Elementary Schoof Date: September 12, 2006 {Board Approval)
Project Location: 6730 S. Paulina Street, Chicago Project Number:
Owner Agency: Chicago Public Schools Agreement PS Number:  PS771
(signature not required — only required for owner-directed changes)
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date ,
Project Services: Architect of Record (AOR) Portfolio Manager: Ray Giderof

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCGC, constitutes

Amendment No. 2 te the Agreement referenced above. All o%rms and conditions re /7"" unchanged.

Consultant Name: llekis Associates % / /y
Phone Number: (312) 419-0009 S A2t 2 J AT A
Contact Name: Alphonse fwiie DSIaRr M pature, Tills & Date ’

County of Cﬂ(? 4 /Q
State of _,LL_ﬁ {Seal of Notary)

Notary Public ’?ZWV

Notary Public, State of llinois
My Commission Expires May 29, 200907 .. of 1) 200 & ((

Cif-fi«"-'-t/yo My commission expires }7/&?’ 29 £ 00 7

CHANGE IN'SCOPE OF SERVICE:
The Completion Date of Services is modified to September 30, 2008. The AOR will provide full-time field representation.
The other additional services items are identified on page 2 of this amendment.

COMPENSATION

The AOR's fee is increased by a notto-exceed amount of $182,000.00 for the field representation. The ACR's fee is
increased by a total lump sum amount of $282,850.00 for the other scopes of services identified in this amendment.
Those lump sum items and their amounts are identified on page 2 of this amendment.

TOTAL: $464,850.00

X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was sighed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
X _3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws.

?f‘ - Chairman of the PBCC gtRequiresy  Date

p-1of2




. ® ¢

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 2

ADDITIONAL SERVICES (EXCLUDING FIELD REPRESENTATION)

- Review and update according to current building code $41,000.00
- Permit acquisition and bidding $11,900.00
- Scope changes review and implementation $44,000.00
- Utilities submissions and meetings $ 4,000.00
- Peer review meeting $ 6,000.00
- LEED revisions $20,000.00
- Value engingering changes $60,000.00
- QA & closeout plan, cleaning spec. $15,000.00
- Food service survey recertification $ 1,500.00
- Food service/specialty consultant changes $ 5,000.00
- FFE standards and specifications $30,450.00
- Coordinate construction document prep for Phase 1 $ 4,000.00
- Phase I and Phase II bid packages $15,000.00
- Detailed estimate $15,000.00
- Value engingering from detaited estimate $ 5,000.00
- Constructability review from detailed estimate $ 5.000.00

$282,850.00

p.2of2




ILEKIS ASSOCIATES - ?
Archilects + Planness ; /
2095 West Wacker Driva AUgUSt 25. 2006

e Mr. Ramon Giderof

Public Building Cormmission
T 312.419.0009 Richard J. Daley Center

F 312,030,095 Room 200

Chicago, lllinois 60602

Chizagy, lilinols §0606

www.ilekis.com

Re: Extra Services/Email
Dear Mr. Giderof:

Enclosed please find our responses to the items listed in your
enclosed email and project schedule. These responses are based
on the assumption that the building and site scope have not changed
and the drawings as they stand are complete and correct, with the
exception of the items addressed below.

1. We take full responsibility for the CD's exclusive of
changes that have occurred since their completion. Some
changes you have addressed in your subsequent items,
i.e. code changes, LEED's requirement, etc. Changes we
can not address at this time are scope changes due to
revised CPS standards.

2. As you are aware our documents were dong under the
2004 Chicago Building Code. All disciplines would have to
review their respective documents and upgrade them
accordingly. We assumed collectively it would be 80hrs
reviewing the drawings for ali the disciplines. Without
having completed it we have just estimated 40hrs for each
discipline — Civil/Landscape, Structural, MEP and
Architectural.

Review 80hrs
Modifications 7 (40} =280
360 @ $100 avg - $36,000

The Civil may have additional impact. If the City changes
the release rate that would have a major impact. The site

J:\Chicago Public Schools\2004\0418-03 Miles Davis Elementary SchoohLetlers\Giderof 6.20.06.doc




ILEKIS ASSOCIATES
Archiledts « Plannars

detention would have to be reworked.. If this happens
assume an additional $5,000 of drawing rework.

3. We were requested by Lori to continue to pursue the
permit while the CPS was reevaluating funding after the
bid which we were contracted to do had the project been
approved, We were subsequently paid for the bid process
with the understanding that should the project be rebid in
the future for whatever reason, we would be entitied to
additional services.

The current project documents were originally reviewed by
developer services and for the most part approved with a
few open items,

Because of the extended time this project has been on
hold, it is unlikely that the original reviews would hold.
Changes in the reviewer's personnel and code changes
would probably require the documents be resubmitted and
this round table process repeated.

The next reasonable approach would be to have the rebid
and permit phase of the fee duplicated as the effort would
be the same ($11,800).

4. In order to set a fee we would first have to see the change
orders. Some change orders are not because of drawing
inadequacies but because of owner requested scope
changes. It would be reasonable to give you this fee after
we had a chance to review the change orders. For the
purpose of this letter, | have estimated some hours.

Lesson learned mtgs/reviews 120 hrs (100) = $12,000
Modifications to documents 320 hrs (100) = $32,000

5. Again because of the extended delay it would be required
to submit our documents to these agencies, meet with
them and document the meetings. We estimate this time to
be 40hrs @ $100 avg. = $4,000.

6. This work is additional to all previous efforts. We cannot
anticipate any user changes at this time but can assume
that there would be additional meetings and some minor
coordination issues. Larger user changes as mentioned

J:\Chicago Public Schools\2004\04 18-02 Miles Davis Elementary SchoolLetiers\Giderof_6.20.06.doc




ILEKIS ASSOCIATES
Archilests + Planners

10.

1.
127
13.
14.
15.

18.

earlier would be addressed at a different time. For purpose
of estimating this | assume 5 meetings, 4 disciplines for
3hrs each totaling 6Chrs @ $100 avg./hour = $6,000.

LEED's requirements have had significant changes since
our documents were completed. This would require
revisiting the baseline items, reevaluating changes, do the
required energy study programs, rewerk, etc. It should be
noted that it may be necessary to revise scope, which may
result in additional construction cost. Assume effort
$20,000.

We would establish value, engineering procedures. This
would of course be done in conjunction with item 22 (a
current cost estimate, and the fee proposed by PBC. ltis
anticipated that we would have to redesign some systems.
For budget purposes we have assumed five disciplines
times 120 hours - 600hrs @ $100 = $60,000.

We wouid have a Quality Assurance Plan.

There may have been scope changes to the food service
portion of the project for which an outside consultant was
used. This cannot be known at this time.

it would be necessary to recertify the survey for permit. |
would estimate $1,500 for recertification.

Changes kitchen, hardware, etc. . . budgeted @ $5,000.
I have included a separate letter addressing this item.
We waould do this.

We would do this.

Site utilization plan would be done.

We would manage to close out procedures.

Coordinate CD prep for Phase |. 40hrs @ $100 avg./hour =
$4,000.

J\Chicago Public Schools\200410418-03 Miles Davis Elameniary School\etlers\Giderof_6.20.06.doc




ILEKIS ASSOCIATES
Amkitects + Pannarg

17.  We would provide and implement the close-out
procedures..

18. itis assumed this would cost approximately $15,000.

20. A separate letter addresses a full time representation.

21.  See ltem #23.

22. We would provide a current estimate by a professional
estimator and value engineering pricing if required. They are

also capable of providing a constructability report.

| have summarized the estimated line items below:

2. Code Review/modifications.............................. $41,000°

3. Permit acquisition/Bidding...............cccoocvecvicrvnnne $11,900"

4. Change or Review and Implementation.............. $44,000

5. Utility Submission/Meeting...........ccoecevieeiennnnne, $ 4,000

6. Peer Review Meeting.............ccoiveiiiniinciien . $6,000"

7. LEED'S Revisions.......oo.oiiiiieiiieii e, $20.000" .

8. Value Engineering Changes.......................co.e $60,000”

9.12,13, 14,15, 17, 21, .o, $15,000

10.  Survey Recertification.............cccooveveveeenvcenncennn$ 1,800+
Specialty Consultant Changes ........................... $ 5,000

11.  FFE Standards & Specifications........................ $30,450

16. Phase | Coordination...........cccoceevviiiiinceiiccaennnn. $ 4,000

18. Phase | & Phase 2 Bid Packages...................... $15,000 -

20. See Item #23

22. Detailed Estimate....................coovveiiiicnnn. 315, 000 -~

© Value Engineering, ........cocove v $ 5,000

Constructability Review.............cccceeeeeiiinnnen. $ 5,000

23. FullTimeField..............coooiii $182,000

J\Chicage Public Schoolst2004\0418-03 Miles Davis Elementary Schoolil etlers\Gidero?_6.20.08.doc




ILEKIS ASSOCIATES
Archilects » Planngrg

The subtotal for items 1-22
{excludes 20)

Lump Sum Fee

The total for item 20 (23)
Field Work

Not to Exceed Fee

$282,850 "
$182,000-

Total =$464,850

Woe thank you for the opportunity and look forward to working closely
with you on this project. If you have any questions related to the
abave please don’t hesitate to call. | understand that some of the
above as a work in progress and will require more attention and

definition.

Sincerely,

‘o

Alphonse A. llekis

J\Chicage Public Schools\2004\0418-03 Mifes Davis Elementary SchooliLetters\Giderol 6 20.06.d0¢




oakliin

_3Rpduio Aumjay,, 'pasusihacd Apalay, seion
I i =N uBtiao) AnrRav. ‘son
% 0% BO/SZ/E0 - S0ROMD  'mD esorD peloly
i | %0 Iz BO/EL/ED - ROAL/B0 3743
%0 vl BO/ELR0 - BOAE/0  uUONEdSD 0331 0 InCHsn Burpnng
%0 0c BO/E/L0 - BOZH0 [IST-Wung
%0 0 ROLIL Aurdnoa) o sieaNnia) -
%0 Sob B0/OC/30 - LO/BUYD_|VOTINUISUD) [RIGHED - AIN 24 I8 }
B : H 1T =0 021 LIV6Z/E0 - 9O/0E/1 | |SSULIVUOM BUS - JIN 17 09 V
i 1 sepdwoy v, | suogeiny Ayauoy h
i ERER B o o . uopongsuon-geceug - . ]
iIngN i %0 0
] 0 L00ZK 1S VONTBAOIOAY pieog - 26 d9
! ! | 0 10028\ BuuedQ prg - 20 dB :
| 0 200210111 2] SIRIUOIUNG/ORRIO) [BOUBD) - 26 d
i 61720 - 00| {UOIPNIISUOD (RIBUSS) - WOURSIIAMPY 24 Jf
0 020871 [dIN-1#d8
0 9002/5/ 1 YON/eAoiddy preog - L4 0B 5
: o 1 , 0 900z/6KDL  [Bunedo pig - 14 dg _
] HRREN 0 200COI0  |Bunaow pa-ard t# 49
A ) ! 12 20/61/01 - S0VBZ/E0 |51 PROIBIopULIOM BIIS - 1OWOSLIARY |15 dB
. i SUOREING s3jeq - Rispay
I T oongzL-9021/e0 [ssemey buyiueg
%0 1t | 90/1£/Z) -S0TI/E0 |SMAMGH PAUIReT SUDSSEYIaa
) %9 zol 20/62/60 - 90030 _|.Ue1d BuISEUd uDROmISueg o 1uaurdomnag
i _ %19 20l 90/62/60 - S0/0ZD0_|.SSARUY [EILRLILOIMUT
LT “ e owiduwog v [ suoieing | seieg __ Rianoy

(14vHa) anpayss 1v9oud
jooyds Alejustiia;g siaeq sejily




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 2

ADDITIONAL SERVICES (EXCLUDING FIELD REPRESENTATION)

- Review and update according to current building code $41,000.00

- Permit acquisition and bidding $11,900.00

- Scope changes review and implementation $44,000.00

- Utilities submissions and meetings $ 4,000.00

- Peer review meeting $ 6,000.00 T

- LEED revisions $20,00000 /_ | .

- Value engineering changes __$§0,000._00_ ' ;f] d Ulp<eeut ﬂ /J?[/z, j

v Edad Ty 15,000.00 . ‘ ) ) :
" - Food service survey mication $ 1,500, '(5@5] Jit ‘25 9}0? . J

- Food service/speciaity consultant changes $ 5,000.00 : !

- FFE standards and specifications $30,450.00 \-—————J

- Coordinate construction document prep for Phase 1 $ 4,000.00

- Phase T and Phase 1l bid packages $15,000.00

- Detailed estimate $15,000.00

- Value engineering from detailed estimate $ 5,000.00

- Constructability review from detailed estimate $ 5000.00

$282,850.00

p-20f2




